West Yorkshire Combined Authority

Record of Decision made by the Mayor in respect of Police and Crime Commissioner functions

Title/Subject: West Yorkshire Police Drug Intervention Programme (DIP) funding 2024/25 Serial No: MPCC379

Summary: To seek approval to allocate £1,349,003 for 2024/25 to West Yorkshire Police (WYP) Drug Intervention Programme (DIP) from the Mayors Community Safety Fund (CSF).

Requested Decision: To approve the West Yorkshire Police allocation of £1,349,003 for 2024/25 to support the Drug Intervention Programme (DIP).

| Provision funded | Project / Service | Grant recipient | Total 2024/25 |
|---|-------------------|-----------------------------|---------------|
| WYP Drugs and Alcohol interventions in custody | Bradford | | £404, 341 |
| | Calderdale | | £126,357 |
| | Kirklees | Mast Varkshing Doling | £113,731 |
| | Leeds | West Yorkshire Police | £491,906 |
| | Wakefield | | £126,357 |
| | Local Policing | | £86, 311 |
| | | West Yorkshire Police Total | £1,349,003 |

| Implications | Details / Comments | Officer Sign Off |
|--------------|--------------------|--|
| Financial | | A Taylor. |
| | | Angela Taylor Director, Finance and Commercial Services |
| Legal | | Phones |

| Decision [Approved / Approved with caveats / Not approved] | |
|--|--|
| Signature: | |
| Name: [insert name of decision maker] TLACY BRABIN Title: [insert role of decision maker] MAYOR OF WEST YORKSTURE | |
| Date: 06/02 / 2017 4 | |

| Publication | |
|-------------|---|
| 🗆 Yes | □ No – 'Sensitive' under the GSC Scheme |
| | □ No - Exempt under 2(2) of The Elected Local Policing Bodies |
| | (Specified Information) Order 2011. |

| Execution of legal documents (please list documents) | | |
|---|---|--|
| Seal of the Combined Authority | □ Signature ¹ | |
| | | |
| | | |
| ¹ The Head of Legal Services in West Yorkshire Polic | e has delegated authority from the Head of Legal and Governance | |

¹ The Head of Legal Services in West Yorkshire Police has delegated authority from the Head of Legal and Governance Services to apply the seal of West Yorkshire Combined Authority